MINUTES OF BID OPENING
JERICHO WATER DISTRICT

held at the office of the District in Syosset, Nassau County, New York, on the 26th day of
August 2022, at 9:00 A.M.

Present: Business Manager

Asst. Superintendent

Foreman
Auditing Assistant
Engineer

Kathleen Cannon
PJ] Ranaldo
Edward Keenan
Christine Henner
Benjamin Giese

At 9:00 A M,, the bid(s) for Contract C9-22, 1,4-Dioxane & PFOA Treatment at Wells
20 & 21 - General Construction, were received and opened. The following bids were
received:

Contractor

Construction Consultants/L.1., Inc.
T. Anthony Enterprises, Inc.

Metro Group of Long Island, Inc.
Patriot Organization, Inc.

Philip Ross Industries

Stalco Construction, Inc.

Bid Price

$5,054,800.00
$4,933,500.00
$4,252,650.00
$4,747,000.00
$3,736,285.00
$5,042,000.00

W.H.M. Plumbing & Heating Contractors, Inc. $4,611,000.00

Web Construction Corp.

$4,620,000.00

The bid(s) for Contract C10-22, 1,4-Dioxane & PFOA Treatment at Wells 20 & 21 —
Electrical Construction, were received and opened. The following bids were received:

Contractor

Bancker Construction Corp.
Haugland Energy LLC

JVR Electric Inc.

LEB Electric, LTD

Palace Electrical Contractors, Inc.

Bid Price

$2,194,800.00
$1,879,000.00
$2,465,000.00
$2,563,000.00
$2,594,000.00

The bid(s) for Contract C11-22, 1,4-Dioxane & PFOA Treatment at Wells 20 & 21 -
Mechanical Construction, were received and opened. The following bids were received:

Contractor

Bensin Contracting, Inc.
Hirsch & Co., LLC
Philip Ross Industries
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Bid Price

$6,878,000.00
$7,945,000.00
$7,400,000.00




W.H.M. Plumbing & Heating Contractoxs, Inc, $7,430,000.00

The above bid results were immediately posted on the District’s website and
given to D&B Engineering Architects for review and recommendation to the Board.

NOTE: AN OFFICIAL BOARD MEETING WAS NOT HELD ON THIS DATE DUE
A QUORUM NOT BEING MET.




