MINUTES OF BID OPENING JERICHO WATER DISTRICT

held at the office of the District in Syosset, Nassau County, New York, on the 26th day of August 2022, at 9:00 A.M.

Present:

Business Manager

Kathleen Cannon

Asst. Superintendent

PJ Ranaldo

Foreman

Edward Keenan

Auditing Assistant

Christine Henner

Engineer

Benjamin Giese

At 9:00 A.M., the bid(s) for Contract C9-22, 1,4-Dioxane & PFOA Treatment at Wells 20 & 21 – General Construction, were received and opened. The following bids were received:

Contractor	Bid Price
Construction Consultants/L.I., Inc.	\$5,054,800.00
J. Anthony Enterprises, Inc.	\$4,933,500.00
Metro Group of Long Island, Inc.	\$4,252,650.00
Patriot Organization, Inc.	\$4,747,000.00
Philip Ross Industries	\$3,736,285.00
Stalco Construction, Inc.	\$5,042,000.00
W.H.M. Plumbing & Heating Contractors, I	nc.\$4,611,000.00
Web Construction Corp.	\$4,620,000.00

The bid(s) for Contract C10-22, 1,4-Dioxane & PFOA Treatment at Wells 20 & 21 – Electrical Construction, were received and opened. The following bids were received:

Contractor	<u>Bid Price</u>
Bancker Construction Corp.	\$2,194,800.00
Haugland Energy LLC	\$1,879,000.00
JVR Electric Inc.	\$2,465,000.00
LEB Electric, LTD	\$2,563,000.00
Palace Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$2,594,000.00

The bid(s) for Contract C11-22, 1,4-Dioxane & PFOA Treatment at Wells 20 & 21 – Mechanical Construction, were received and opened. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Bid Price</u>
Bensin Contracting, Inc.	\$6,878,000.00
Hirsch & Co., LLC	\$7,945,000.00
Philip Ross Industries	\$7,400,000.00

W.H.M. Plumbing & Heating Contractors, Inc. \$7,430,000.00

The above bid results were immediately posted on the District's website and given to D&B Engineering Architects for review and recommendation to the Board.

NOTE: AN OFFICIAL BOARD MEETING WAS NOT HELD ON THIS DATE DUE A QUORUM NOT BEING MET.